
25th IHF Women's World Championship 2021
Spain

President's Cup Group II

Match Team Statistics WED 8 DEC 2021
15:00

Pavello Pla de L'ArcMatch No: 85

HBLWTEAM7-------------GMN-000100--_83 1 Report Created  WED 8 DEC 2021 16:32

SVK  31 - 27  TUN
(17 - 14) (14 - 13)

Referees: ERDOGAN KReferees:  / OZDENIZ I (TUR)

SVK - Slovakia
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG
Offence Defence
AS TF ST BS

Penalties
YC 2Min RC BC TP

5 REBICOVA Marianna 2/2 100 1/1 1/1 5 2 27:38
10 POCSIKOVA Katarina 2/4 50 2/2 0/2 1 1 18:42
11 LANCZ Barbora 3/4 75 1/1 1/1 1/2 5 1 1 41:18
15 HUDAKOVA Anette Emma 0/1 0 0/1 13:26
17 BAJCIOVA Vladimira 3/4 75 1/2 2/2 9 3 31:16
19 HOLEJOVA Adriana 1/4 25 1/3 0/1 3 2 1 22:07
21 SZARKOVA Simona 2/4 50 1/1 1/3 4 2 31:10
27 NEMETHOVA Natalia 7:43
31 TRUNKOVA Nikoleta 5/5 100 4/4 1/1 1 43:51
37 STEFANIKOVA Bibiana 2/4 50 1/3 1/1 1 1 1 39:50
39 PENZES Monika 1/3 33 1/3 1 15:36
42 BUJNOCHOVA Karin 1/3 33 1/3 2 21:07
44 BIZIK Boglarka
71 IVANYTSIA Alexandra 32:24
90 OGUNTOYAVA Viktoria 1 1 27:36
91 BIZIKOVA Reka 9/12 75 1/1 4/5 1/1 3/5 3 46:16

Bench/Team 1
31/50 62 10/12 6/11 7/14 1/1 7/12 27 17 1 2 3 3Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

71 IVANYTSIA Alexandra 8/23 35 4/12 33 0/1 0 3/3 100 1/3 33 0/4 0
90 OGUNTOYAVA Viktoria 7/19 37 2/6 33 1/2 50 4/8 50 0/1 0 0/2 0

Totals 15/42 36 6/17 35 1/3 33 7/11 64 1/5 20 0/6 0

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 10 2 12 83
Wing Shots 6 3 1 1 11 55
9m Shots 7 5 2 14 50
7m Shots 1 N/A 1 100
Fast Breaks 7 4 1 12 58
Breakthroughs
Empty Net Goals N/A
Totals 31 14 2 3 50 62

Number of Attacks: 65, Scoring Efficiency: 48%
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SVK - Slovakia

Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots
5 REBICOVA M

1/1
1/1

10 POCSIKOVA K
1/1 0/1

0/1
1/1

11 LANCZ B
1/1

0/1
2/2

15 HUDAKOVA A

0/1

17 BAJCIOVA V

1/1
1/1 1/2

19 HOLEJOVA A

0/1 1/1
0/1

1-Post

21 SZARKOVA S
1/2

1/1 0/1

27 NEMETHOVA N 31 TRUNKOVA N
1/1 2/2 1/1

1/1

37 STEFANIKOVA B
1/1
0/1

1/1
1-Post

39 PENZES M

0/1 1/2

42 BUJNOCHOVA K
0/1

1/1

1-Post

44 BIZIK B 71 IVANYTSIA A

90 OGUNTOYAVA V 91 BIZIKOVA R
1/1 2/2

1/1
2/2 1/1 2/3

2-Missed

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

6/7 2/2 3/5
0/2 2/4 3/4
6/7 2/4 7/10

2-Missed 3-Post

Breakthroughs

Empty Goal    Empty Goal

Fast Breaks

7m 7m

2/6
2/4

3/5

0/0

0/0
5/5 4/8

4/5
1/2

2/2
7/12

1/1

1/2
1/2

3/5

0/0

0/0
6/93/12

1/1
0/1

2/5
6/7

4/6

2/3 1/6
3/6 3/7
1/6 1/4 4/10

71 IVANYTSIA A
0/1 1/5

1/3 3/4
0/2 1/3 2/5

90 OGUNTOYAVA V
2/2 0/1

2/3 0/3
1/4 0/1 2/5
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SVK  31 - 27  TUN
(17 - 14) (14 - 13)

Referees: ERDOGAN KReferees:  / OZDENIZ I (TUR)

TUN - Tunisia
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG
Offence Defence
AS TF ST BS

Penalties
YC 2Min RC BC TP

5 BEN ABDALAH Aya 3/3 100 1/1 2/2 1 1 1 36:40
7 BOURI Fatma 2/2 100 1/1 1/1 3 1 26:27
9 YAACOUB Ons 2:15

10 HAMROUNI Amal 4/5 80 1/1 0/1 2/2 1/1 1 2 25:02
11 BOUTHEINA Amiche 1/2 50 1/1 0/1 1 1 31:30
14 JLEZI Mouna 1/3 33 1/3 1 2 1 12:47
15 REZGUI Rakia 5/8 63 5/8 2 1 1 58:35
16 OMRANI Fadia 39:58
17 JOUINI Chaima 4/9 44 1/1 0/1 3/7 3 1 1 32:37
21 HACHANA EP KERKENI Sondes 2/4 50 0/1 1/2 1/1 5 5 36:20
29 MASRI Aya 1/3 33 0/2 1/1 1 1 16:57
32 ZELFANI Nada 0/1 0 0/1 19:25
33 MKADEM Roa 1 18:05
88 AOUIJ Fadwa 3/5 60 1/2 2/3 1 13:21
96 DARDOUR Oumayma 1/3 33 1/1 0/2 1 40:22
98 BELHADJ Soumaya 0/2 0 0/1 0/1 1 1 1 9:39

Bench/Team
27/50 54 11/19 2/3 4/15 4/6 6/7 16 20 3 2 2Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

16 OMRANI Fadia 13/31 42 2/10 20 2/5 40 5/8 63 0/1 0 4/7 57
33 MKADEM Roa 1/13 8 0/2 0 1/4 25 0/4 0 0/3 0

Totals 14/45 31 2/12 17 3/9 33 5/12 42 0/1 0 4/11 36

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 11 6 1 1 19 58
Wing Shots 2 1 3 67
9m Shots 4 7 2 1 1 15 27
7m Shots 4 1 1 N/A 6 67
Fast Breaks 6 1 7 86
Breakthroughs
Empty Net Goals N/A
Totals 27 15 3 3 2 50 54

Number of Attacks: 64, Scoring Efficiency: 42%
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Referees: ERDOGAN KReferees:  / OZDENIZ I (TUR)

TUN - Tunisia

Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots

5 BEN ABDALAH A

1/1
1/1 1/1

7 BOURI F

1/1 1/1

9 YAACOUB O 10 HAMROUNI A
0/1

1/1
1/1 1/1 1/1

11 BOUTHEINA A

1/1
1-Post

14 JLEZI M

1/2
0/1

15 REZGUI R
1/2 2/2

0/1 2/2
1-Missed

16 OMRANI F 17 JOUINI C
0/1 2/2

1/2 0/1
1/2

1-Blocked

21 HACHANA EP KERKENI
1/1

1/1 0/1
1-Post

29 MASRI A

1/1 0/1
1-Missed

32 ZELFANI N

0/1

33 MKADEM R 88 AOUIJ F

2/2
1/1

1-Post 1-Blocked

96 DARDOUR O

1/2

1-Missed

98 BELHADJ S

0/1 0/1

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

1/3 5/6
3/6 4/7
5/6 3/4 6/10

3-Missed 3-Post 2-Blocked

Breakthroughs

Empty Goal    Empty Goal

Fast Breaks

7m 7m

1/1
0/1

2/5

0/0

0/0
6/9 3/12

1/2
1/2

3/5
6/7

4/6

4/5
1/2

2/2

0/0

0/0
5/54/8

2/6
2/4

3/5
7/12

1/1

1/7 0/2 2/5
2/2 2/4 1/4
1/7 2/4 3/10

16 OMRANI F
1/4 0/2 2/3
1/1 2/4 1/2
1/4 2/3 3/8

33 MKADEM R
0/3 0/2
1/1 0/2
0/2 0/1 0/2

Legend:
% Efficiency 2Min 2-Minute Suspensions 6m 6 metre Shots 7m 7-metre Shots 9m 9-metre Shots
AS Assists BC Blue Cards BS Blocked Shots BT Breakthroughs D Direct Red Card
EG Empty Goal FB Fast Breaks G/S Goals/Shots N/A Not Applicable No. Uniform Number
RC Red Cards S/S Saves/Shots ST Steals TO Turnover TP Time Played
Wing Wing Shots X Red Card After 3rd 2-Minute Suspension YC Yellow Cards
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